1
26MR70
In the interests of user-safety (Required by safety regulations in some countries) the set should be restored to its
original condition and only parts identical to those specified should be used.
 ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS ........................................................................................................1
 IMPORTANT SERVICE SAFETY PRECAUTION ................................................................................2
 LOCATION OF USER'S CONTROL ....................................................................................................4
 INSTALLATION AND SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS ...............................................................................5

recommended replacement parts shown in this service manual may
create shock, fire or other hazards.
"HOW TO ORDER REPLACEMENT PARTS"
To have your order filled promptly and correctly, please furnish the
following informations.
1. MODEL NUMBER 2. REF. NO.
3. PART NO. 4. DESCRIPTION
in USA: Contact your nearest SHARP Parts Distributor to order.
For location of SHARP Parts Distributor, Please call Toll-
Free; 1-800-BE-SHARP
MARK: SPARE PARTS-DELIVERY SECTION
  MARK: X- RAY RELATED PARTS
PWB-A DUNTKA462WEV6 – MAIN Unit —
PWB-B DUNTK9510WEV1 – CRT Unit —
PWB-A: DUNTKA462WEV6
MAIN UNIT
TUNER
NOTE: THE PARTS HERES SHOWN ARE SUPPLIED
AS AN ASSEMBLY BUT NOT INDEPENEDENTLY.
TU51 VTUVTST5UF740 X Tuner AX
          or
VTUENV56DA1G3
INTEGRATED CIRCUITS
IC201 RH-iX3354CEN1 X I.C. AS
IC351 VHiAN7511//-1 J AN7511 AK
IC501 VHiLA7840//-1 J LA7840 AR
IC701 VHiTEA1507/-1 J TEA1507P/N1 AL
IC702 RH-FX0034CEZZ J PC817 AE
          or
RH-FX0002GEZZ
          or
RH-FX0029CEZZ
IC751 VHiKA7809AP-1 J KA7809API AE
IC771 VHiKA7805AP-1 J KA7805API AE
          or
VHiTA7805S/-1
IC1401 VHiMM1111XF1E J MM1111XFBE AE
IC2001 RH-iX3492CEZZQ X TMPA8700CPF AT
IC2040 VHiPST994C/-1 J PST994C AD
IC2102 VHiBR2416E2-1 J BR24C16F AK
          or
VHiSLA24C16-1
IC3001 VHiCXA2074Q-1 J CXA2074Q AY
IC3371 VHiAN7511//-1 J AN7511 AK
TRANSISTORS
Q101 VS2SC3198-Y-1 J 2SC3198-Y AA
          or
VS2SC945AQ/-1
Q201 VS2SC2735//1E J 2SC2735 AC
Q301 VS2SC3928R/-1 J 2SC3928R AB
          or
VS2PD601AR/-1
Q451 VS2SB709AR/-1 J 2SB709AR AC
Q452 VS2SA1266-Y-1 J 2SA1266-Y AA
Q491 VS2SB709AR/-1 J 2SB709AR AC
Q601 VS2SC2482//-1 J 2SC2482 AD
Q602 VS2SD2539//1E J 2SD2539 AP
          or
VS2SD2634++-1
Q631 VS2SC3198-Y-1 J 2SC3198-Y AA
          or
VS2SC945AQ/-1
Q651 VS2SB709AR/-1 J 2SB709AR AC
Q652 VS2SA1266-Y-1 J 2SA1266-Y AA
Q653 VS2SC3928R/-1 J 2SC3928R AB
          or
VS2PD601AR/-1

VA701 RH-VX0048CEZZ J Varistor AE
          or
RH-VX0035CEZZ
          or
RH-VX0019CEZZ
          or
RH-VX0074CEZZ
PACKAGED CIRCUITS
PR701 RMPTP0092CEZZ J Packaged Circuit AH
X801 RCRSB0001PEZZ R Crystal AL
          or
RCRSB0205CEZZ
FILTERS AND COILS
CF2040 RFiLA0099CEZZ J Ceramic Filter AE
SF201 RFiLC0405CEZZ J SAW Filter AH
L201 VP-XF1R2K0000 J Peaking 1.2µH AB
L203 VP-XF220K0000 J Peaking 22µH AB
L204 RCiLi0632CEZZ J IF Coil AE
L301 VP-XF150K0000 J Peaking 15µH AB
L701 RCiLF0078PEZZ R Coil AF
          or
RCILF0025PEZZ
L705 RCiLP0179CEZZ J Coil AD

26MR70
TRANSFORMERS
T601 RTRNZ0057PEZZ R Transformer AK
          or
RTRNZ0731CEZZ
T602 RTRNF0049MEZZ X H-Volt Transformer AY
T702 RTRNW0001GJZZ X Transformer AN
CONTROLS
R738 RVR-M4588CEZZ+ X 22k (B) 130V Adj. AE
          or
RVR-M4628GEZZ
          or
RVR-M4336CEZZ
CAPACITORS
[EL. ··· Electrolytic, M-Poly.··· Metalized Polypro Film]
C51 VCEA0A1AW108M J 1000 10V EL. AC
C53 VCEA0A1HW105M J 1.0 50V EL. AB
C54 VCEA0A1HW475M J 4.7 50V EL. AB
C101 VCEA0A1CW476M J 47 16V EL. AB
C201 VCKYCY1HF103Z J 0.01 50V Ceramic AA
C202 VCKYCY1HF103Z J 0.01 50V Ceramic AA
C203 VCKYCY1HF103Z J 0.01 50V Ceramic AA
C204 VCQYTA1HM223K J 0.022 50V Mylar AB
C205 VCKYCY1HB103K J 0.01 50V Ceramic AA
C206 VCKYCY1HB102K J 1000p 50V Ceramic AA
C207 VCEA0A1CW476M J 47 16V EL. AB
C208 VCKYCY1HF103Z J 0.01 50V Ceramic AA
C209 VCEA0A1HW105M J 1.0 50V EL. AB
C210 VCEA0A1HW474M J 0.47 50V EL. AB
C212 VCEA0A1HW474M J 0.47 50V EL. AB
C220 VCKYCY1EF104Z J 0.1 25V Ceramic AA
C301 VCCCCY1HH220J J 22p 50V Ceramic AA
C302 VCKYCY1HB102K J 1000p 50V Ceramic AA
C303 VCCCCY1HH331J J 330p 50V Ceramic AA
C304 VCCCCY1HH220J J 22p 50V Ceramic AA
C305 VCKYCY1HB103K J 0.01 50V Ceramic AA
C356 VCKYCY1HB332K J 3300p 50V Ceramic AA
C357 VCEA0A1HW106M J 10 50V EL. AB
C358 VCEA0A1HW106M J 10 50V EL. AB
C361 VCEA0A1CW227M J 220 16V EL. AC
C411 VCEA0A1AW108M J 1000 10V EL. AC
C412 VCKYCY1HF103Z J 0.01 50V Ceramic AA
C414 VCEA0A1HW225M J 2.2 50V EL. AB
C416 VCEA0A1HW105M J 1.0 50V EL. AB
C451 VCQYTA1HM104K J 0.1 50V Mylar AC
C454 VCEA0A1HW475M J 4.7 50V EL. AB
C456 VCEA0A1HW106M J 10 50V EL. AB
C491 VCEA0A1CW107M J 100 16V EL. AC
C492 VCKYCY1HF103Z J 0.01 50V Ceramic AA
C510 VCEA0A1VW477M J 470 35V EL. AB
C511 VCCSPA2HL180K J 18p 500V Ceramic AA
C512 VCFYSA1JB224J+ X 0.22 63V Mylar AF
C513 VCFYSA1JB473J J 0.047 63V Mylar AC
C514 VCEA0A1VW477M J 470 35V EL. AB
C515 VCEA0A1HW475M J 4.7 50V EL. AB
C516 VCKYCY1HB222K J 2200p 50V Ceramic AA
C517 VCEA0A1CW226M J 22 16V EL. AB
C520 VCEA0A1HW107M J 100 50V EL. AB
C530 VCFYFA1HA334J J 0.33 50V Mylar AB
C531 VCFYFA1HA564J J 0.56 50V Mylar AB
C606 VCKYPA2HB561K J 560p 500V Ceramic AA
C607 VCKYPA1HB472K J 4700p 50V Ceramic AA
C610 RC-FZ1018CEZZ X 12600p 1.8kV Plastic AG
C612 VCFPVC2DB514J X 0.51 200V M-Poly. AF
C632 VCKYCY1EB153K J 0.015 25V Ceramic AA
C633 VCEA0A1AW337M+X 330 10V EL. AE
C634 VCKYCY1HF103Z J 0.01 50V Ceramic AA
C635 VCEA0A1HW105M J 1.0 50V EL. AB
C637 VCEA0A1CW476M J 47 16V EL. AB
C652 VCEA0A1HW475M J 4.7 50V EL. AB
C653 VCEA0A1HW105M J 1.0 50V EL. AB
C654 VCFYSA1HB184J J 0.18 50V Mylar AB
C662 VCEA0A1CW477M J 470 16V EL. AC
C701 RC-FZ037SCEZZ J 0.22 AC250V Plastic AD
          or
RC-FZ012SGEZZ
          or
RC-FZ017SGEZZ
          or
RC-FZ029SGEZZ
C702 RC-KZ0029CEZZ J 0.01 AC250V Ceramic AC
          or
RC-KZ0016CEZZ
C703 RC-KZ0029CEZZ J 0.01 AC250V Ceramic AC
          or
RC-KZ0016CEZZ
C705 RC-EZ1336CEZZ J 560 200V EL. AQ
          or
RC-EZ0800CEZZ
C706 RC-KZ0092GEZZ J 0.0033 AC250V Ceramic AC
          or
RC-KZ021SCEZZ
          or
RC-KZ009SCEZZ
          or
RC-KZ0106GEZZ
C710 VCKYPH3DB561K J 560p 2kV Ceramic AC
          or
RC-KZ0338CEZZ
C717 VCKYPA2HB472K J 4700p 500V Ceramic AB
C723 RC-EZ0724CEZZ J 100 160V EL. AG
C725 RC-EZ0809CEZZ J 220 160V EL. AL
C726 VCKYPH3DB561K J 560p 2kV Ceramic AC
          or
RC-KZ0338CEZZ
C727 VCKYPA2HB472K J 4700p 500V Ceramic AB
C730 VCEA0A1CW108M J 1000 16V EL. AD
C731 VCEA0A1EW337M J 330 25V EL. AC
C732 VCKYCY1HF103Z J 0.01 50V Ceramic AA
C736 VCKYCY1HF103Z J 0.01 50V Ceramic AA
C737 VCEA0A1EW226M J 22 25V EL. AB
C738 RC-KZ0040CEZZ J 820p 2kV Ceramic AD
          or
RC-KZ0340CEZZ
C739 VCEA0A1HW104M J 0.1 50V EL. AB
C740 VCEA0A1EW476M J 47 25V EL. AB
C742 VCKYPA2HB102K J 1000p 500V Ceramic AA
C743 VCKYPH3DB561K J 560p 2kV Ceramic AC
          or
RC-KZ0338CEZZ
C750 VCKYCY1HF103Z J 0.01 50V Ceramic AA
C753 VCKYPH3DB561K J 560p 2kV Ceramic AC
          or
RC-KZ0338CEZZ
C754 VCEA0A1CW476M J 47 16V EL. AB
C758 VCEA0A2EW106M J 10 250V EL. AD
C760 VCEA0A1CW108M J 1000 16V EL. AD
C771 VCEA0A1CW476M J 47 16V EL. AB
C772 VCEA0A1CW476M J 47 16V EL. AB
C783 VCQYTA1HM103K J 0.01 50V Mylar AB
C784 VCKYCY1HF103Z J 0.01 50V Ceramic AA
C801 VCCCCY1HH180J J 18p 50V Ceramic AA
C807 VCKYCY1EF104Z J 0.1 25V Ceramic AA
C808 VCEA0A1HW106M J 10 50V EL. AB
C809 VCEA0A1HW105M J 1.0 50V EL. AB
C811 VCKYCY1CB473K J 0.047 16V Ceramic AA
C812 VCEA0A1HW474M J 0.47 50V EL. AB
C901 VCEA0A1HW105M J 1.0 50V EL. AB
C925 VCEA0A1HW106M J 10 50V EL. AB
C1401 VCKYCY1EF104Z J 0.1 25V Ceramic AA
C1402 VCKYCY1EF104Z J 0.1 25V Ceramic AA
C1403 VCEA0A1CW476M J 47 16V EL. AB
C1405 VCEA0A1HW106M J 10 50V EL. AB
C1406 VCEA0A1HW106M J 10 50V EL. AB
PWB-A: DUNTKA462WEV6
MAIN UNIT (Continued)
!
!
!
!
!
!
!
!
!
!
!
Ref. No. Part No. Description Code Ref. No. Part No. Description Code
25
26MR70
C2001 VCCCCY1HH101J J 100p 50V Ceramic AA
C2002 VCCCCY1HH101J J 100p 50V Ceramic AA
C2003 VCKYCY1EF104Z J 0.1 25V Ceramic AA
C2004 VCKYCY1EF104Z J 0.1 25V Ceramic AA
C2006 VCKYCY1HF103Z J 0.01 50V Ceramic AA
C2040 VCEA0A1AW107M J 100 10V EL. AB
C2041 VCEA0A1HW105M J 1.0 50V EL. AB
C2060 VCKYCY1EF104Z J 0.1 25V Ceramic AA
C2061 VCKYCY1HB222K J 2200p 50V Ceramic AA
C2062 VCEA0A1AW107M J 100 10V EL. AB
C2201 VCKYCY1HB682K J 6800p 50V Ceramic AA
C2202 VCCCCY1HH151J J 150p 50V Ceramic AA
C2203 VCCCCY1HH331J J 330p 50V Ceramic AA
C2601 VCEA0A1CW476M J 47 16V EL. AB
C2602 VCCCCY1HH101J J 100p 50V Ceramic AA
C3001 VCEA0A1HW475M J 4.7 50V EL. AB
C3002 VCKYCY1HB562K J 5600p 50V Ceramic AA
C3003 VCKYCY1EB123K J 0.012 25V Ceramic AA
C3004 VCEA0A1HW105M J 1.0 50V EL. AB
C3005 VCEA0A1HW475M J 4.7 50V EL. AB
C3006 VCEA0A1HW106M J 10 50V EL. AB
C3007 VCEA0A1HW475M J 4.7 50V EL. AB
C3008 VCKYCY1HF103Z J 0.01 50V Ceramic AA
C3009 VCEA0A1CW227M J 220 16V EL. AC
C3010 VCEA0A1HW475M J 4.7 50V EL. AB
C3011 VCEA0A1HW475M J 4.7 50V EL. AB
C3012 VCEA0A1HW475M J 4.7 50V EL. AB
C3013 VCKYCY1HB272K J 2700p 50V Ceramic AA
C3014 VCKYCY1CB473K J 0.047 16V Ceramic AA
C3015 VCEACA1HC335K X 3.3 50V EL. AF
C3016 VCEA0A1HW475M J 4.7 50V EL. AB
C3017 VCEACA1CC106K J 10 16V EL. AC
C3018 VCEA0A1HW105M J 1.0 50V EL. AB
C3374 VCEA0A1HW225M J 2.2 50V EL. AB
C3375 VCEA0A1HW225M J 2.2 50V EL. AB
C3376 VCKYCY1HB332K J 3300p 50V Ceramic AA
C3501 VCEA0A1HW106M J 10 50V EL. AB
C3502 VCEA0A1HW475M J 4.7 50V EL. AB
C3503 VCEA0A1HW475M J 4.7 50V EL. AB
RESISTORS
[M-Ox.··· Metal Oxide, M-Film··· Metal Film]
RJ1 VRS-CY1JF000J J 0 1/16W M-Ox. AA
RJ2 VRS-CY1JF000J J 0 1/16W M-Ox. AA
RJ3 VRS-CY1JF000J J 0 1/16W M-Ox. AA
RJ4 VRS-CY1JF000J J 0 1/16W M-Ox. AA
RJ5 VRS-CY1JF000J J 0 1/16W M-Ox. AA
RJ6 VRS-CY1JF000J J 0 1/16W M-Ox. AA
RJ10 VRS-CY1JF000J J 0 1/16W M-Ox. AA
RJ11 VRS-CY1JF000J J 0 1/16W M-Ox. AA
RJ14 VRS-CY1JF000J J 0 1/16W M-Ox. AA
RJ15 VRS-CY1JF000J J 0 1/16W M-Ox. AA
RJ16 VRS-CY1JF000J J 0 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R53 VRS-RG3LB223J+ X 22k 3.0W M-Ox. AE
R54 VRS-CY1JF101J J 100 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R55 VRS-CY1JF101J J 100 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R56 VRS-CY1JF823J J 82k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R57 VRD-RA2BE563J J 56k 1/8W Carbon AA
R58 VRS-CY1JF000J J 0 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R59 VRS-CY1JF1R0J J 1.0 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R101 VRS-CY1JF152J J 1.5k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R102 VRS-CY1JF100J J 10 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R201 VRS-CY1JF151J J 150 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R202 VRS-CY1JF122J J 1.2k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R203 VRS-CY1JF682J J 6.8k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R204 VRS-CY1JF270J J 27 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R205 VRS-CY1JF331J J 330 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R206 VRD-RA2EE151J J 150 1/4W Carbon AA
R207 VRS-CY1JF123J J 12k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R209 VRS-CY1JF000J J 0 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R210 VRS-CY1JF104J J 100k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R211 VRS-CY1JF104J J 100k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R212 VRS-CY1JF000J J 0 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R220 VRS-CY1JF331J J 330 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R301 VRS-CY1JF102J J 1.0k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R302 VRS-CY1JF152J J 1.5k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R304 VRS-CY1JF102J J 1.0k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R305 VRS-CY1JF152J J 1.5k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R306 VRS-CY1JF333J J 33k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R308 VRS-CY1JF101J J 100 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R354 VRS-CY1JF103J J 10k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R355 VRS-CY1JF000J J 0 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R357 VRS-CY1JF822J J 8.2k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R359 VRS-CY1JF000J J 0 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R401 VRS-CY1JF101J J 100 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R402 VRS-CY1JF101J J 100 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R403 VRS-CY1JF101J J 100 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R404 VRD-RA2BE102J J 1.0k 1/8W Carbon AA
R405 VRS-CY1JF000J J 0 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R411 VRS-CY1JF684J J 680k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R412 VRS-CY1JF391J J 390 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R413 VRS-CY1JF102J J 1.0k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R414 VRS-CY1JF000J J 0 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R426 VRS-CY1JF000J J 0 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R427 VRS-CY1JF000J J 0 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R431 VRS-CY1JF272J J 2.7k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R432 VRD-RA2BE472J J 4.7k 1/8W Carbon AA
R451 VRS-RG2HC103J J 10k 1/2W M-Ox. AA
R453 VRD-RA2BE152J J 1.5k 1/8W Carbon AA
R454 VRD-RM2HD184J J 180k 1/2W Carbon AA
R455 VRD-RA2BE392J J 3.9k 1/8W Carbon AA
R456 VRS-CY1JF103J J 10k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R457 VRD-RA2BE102J J 1.0k 1/8W Carbon AA
R458 VRD-RA2EE564J J 560k 1/4W Carbon AA
R461 VRS-CY1JF274J J 270k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R462 VRS-CY1JF563J J 56k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R491 VRS-CY1JF102J J 1.0k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R492 VRS-CY1JF102J J 1.0k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R493 VRS-CY1JF102J J 1.0k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R494 VRS-CY1JF472J J 4.7k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R496 VRS-CY1JF472J J 4.7k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R497 VRS-CY1JF102J J 1.0k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R512 VRD-RM2HD102J J 1.0k 1/2W Carbon AA
R513 VRD-RM2HD102J J 1.0k 1/2W Carbon AA
R514 VRD-RM2HD1R0J J 1.0 1/2W Carbon AA
R515 VRS-RG3DB271J+ X 270 2W M-Ox. AE
R516 VRS-CY1JF333J J 33k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R517 VRS-CY1JF102J J 1.0k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R518 VRS-CY1JF333J J 33k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R519 VRS-CY1JF103J J 10k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R520 VRN-RL3AB1R0J+ X 1.0 1W M-Film AE
R522 VRS-CY1JF122J J 1.2k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R523 VRS-CY1JF392J J 3.9k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R525 VRS-CY1JF272J J 2.7k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R527 VRS-CY1JF472J J 4.7k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R604 VRS-RG3LB472J+ X 4.7k 3W M-Ox. AF
R605 VRD-RA2BE121J J 120 1/8W Carbon AA
R606 VRD-RA2BE102J J 1.0k 1/8W Carbon AA
R607 VRS-RG3LB472J+ X 4.7k 3W M-Ox. AF
R609 VRS-RG3AB562J+ X 5.6k 1W M-Ox. AE
R610 VRD-RM2HD220J J 22 1/2W Carbon AA
R611 VRS-KA3NG3R3K J 3.3 7W M-Ox. AD
R620 VRN-RL3ABR33J+ X 0.33 1W M-Film AE
R622 VRD-RA2BE222J J 2.2k 1/8W Carbon AA
R623 VRS-CY1JF103J J 10k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R624 VRN-RA2BK472F J 4.7k 1/8W M-Film AA
R626 VRN-RL3AB2R7J+ X 2.7 1W M-Film AE
R634 VRD-RM2HD121J J 120 1/2W Carbon AA
R635 VRS-CY1JF332J J 3.3k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R636 VRD-RA2EE221J J 220 1/4W Carbon AA
R641 VRS-RG3AB682J+ X 6.8k 1W M-Ox. AE
R651 VRS-RG2HC270J+ X 27 1/2W M-Ox. AE
R653 VRS-CY1JF102J J 1.0k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R654 VRS-CY1JF154J J 150k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R655 VRS-CY1JF103J J 10k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R656 VRS-CY1JF273J J 27k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
PWB-A: DUNTKA462WEV6
MAIN UNIT (Continued)
!
!
!
!
!
!!
!
!
!
!
!
Ref. No. Part No. Description Code Ref. No. Part No. Description Code
26
26MR70
R657 VRS-CY1JF273J J 27k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R658 VRS-CY1JF103J J 10k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R659 VRD-RA2BE332J J 3.3k 1/8W Carbon AA
R661 VRN-RL3ABR47J+ X 0.47 1W M-Film AE
R701 RR-DZ0049CEZZ J 3.9M 1/2W Solid AB
          or
RR-HZ0048CEZZ
R703 VRW-KQ3NC1R2K J 1.2 7W Cement AE
R705 VRN-RL3ABR33J+ X 0.33 1W M-Film AE
R706 VRN-RL3ABR22J+ X 0.22 1W M-Film AE
R707 VRD-RM2HD270J J 27 1/2W Carbon AA
R708 VRS-CY1JF102J J 1.0k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R710 VRS-RG2HC103J J 10k 1/2W M-Ox. AA
R711 VRD-RA2BE334J J 330k 1/8W Carbon AA
R712 VRD-RA2BE100J J 10 1/8W Carbon AA
R713 VRS-RG2HC122J+ X 1.2k 1/2W M-Ox. AE
R715 VRD-RA2BE150J J 15 1/8W Carbon AA
R716 VRS-RG3AB121J+ X 120 1W M-Ox. AE
R737 VRN-RL3ABR39J X 0.39 1W M-Film AE
R740 VRD-RM2HD470J J 47 1/2W Carbon AA
R742 VRS-CY1JF000J J 0 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R744 VRN-RL2HCR68J+ X 0.68 1/2W M-Film AE
R752 VRD-RA2BE562J J 5.6k 1/8W Carbon AA
R758 VRS-RG2HC100J+ X 10 1/2W M-Ox. AE
R773 VRS-RG3LB270J+ X 27 3W M-Ox. AE
R774 VRS-RG3LB680J+ X 68 3W M-Ox. AE
R801 VRD-RM2HD470J J 47 1/2W Carbon AA
R807 VRS-CY1JF332J J 3.3k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R808 VRS-CY1JF272J J 2.7k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R809 VRS-CY1JF223J J 22k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R810 VRS-CY1JF223J J 22k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R925 VRS-CY1JF102J J 1.0k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R926 VRS-CY1JF104J J 100k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R961 VRD-RA2BE101J J 100 1/8W Carbon AB
R962 VRD-RA2BE101J J 100 1/8W Carbon AB
R1401 VRS-CY1JF101J J 100 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R1402 VRS-CY1JF750J J 75 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R1403 VRS-CY1JF102J J 1.0k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R1404 VRS-CY1JF104J J 100k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R1410 VRS-CY1JF000J J 0 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R2001 VRS-CY1JF102J J 1.0k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R2002 VRS-CY1JF103J J 10k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R2006 VRS-CY1JF103J J 10k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R2008 VRS-CY1JF472J J 4.7k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R2009 VRD-RA2BE102J J 1.0k 1/8W Carbon AA
R2010 VRD-RA2BE102J J 1.0k 1/8W Carbon AA
R2011 VRS-CY1JF103J J 10k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R2016 VRD-RA2BE223J J 22k 1/8W Carbon AA
R2018 VRS-CY1JF103J J 10k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R2020 VRS-CY1JF223J J 22k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R2022 VRS-CY1JF333J J 33k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R2023 VRS-CY1JF223J J 22k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R2024 VRD-RA2BE682J J 6.8k 1/8W Carbon AA
R2025 VRD-RA2BE682J J 6.8k 1/8W Carbon AA
R2026 VRD-RA2BE682J J 6.8k 1/8W Carbon AA
R2027 VRD-RA2BE682J J 6.8k 1/8W Carbon AA
R2028 VRD-RA2BE102J J 1.0k 1/8W Carbon AA
R2029 VRS-CY1JF103J J 10k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R2032 VRD-RA2BE471J J 470 1/8W Carbon AA
R2033 VRD-RA2BE684J J 680k 1/8W Carbon AA
R2034 VRS-CY1JF684J J 680k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R2040 VRD-RA2BE102J J 1.0k 1/8W Carbon AA
R2041 VRD-RA2BE333J J 33k 1/8W Carbon AA
R2042 VRS-CY1JF101J J 100 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R2043 VRD-RA2BE101J J 100 1/8W Carbon AB
R2044 VRS-CY1JF683J J 68k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R2045 VRD-RA2BE101J J 100 1/8W Carbon AB
R2047 VRS-CY1JF221J J 220 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R2048 VRS-CY1JF562J J 5.6k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R2049 VRD-RA2BE333J J 33k 1/8W Carbon AA
R2060 VRS-CY1JF221J J 220 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R2061 VRS-CY1JF562J J 5.6k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R2062 VRS-CY1JF183J J 18k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R2063 VRS-CY1JF222J J 2.2k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R2064 VRD-RA2BE391J J 390 1/8W Carbon AA
R2065 VRS-CY1JF000J J 0 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R2067 VRS-CY1JF103J J 10k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R2068 VRS-CY1JF103J J 10k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R2069 VRD-RA2BE102J J 1.0k 1/8W Carbon AA
R2070 VRS-CY1JF103J J 10k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R2072 VRS-CY1JF103J J 10k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R2101 VRS-CY1JF101J J 100 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R2102 VRS-CY1JF101J J 100 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R2201 VRS-CY1JF103J J 10k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R2202 VRS-CY1JF473J J 47k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R2203 VRS-CY1JF332J J 3.3k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R2211 VRS-CY1JF222J J 2.2k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R2212 VRS-CY1JF682J J 6.8k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R2213 VRS-CY1JF223J J 22k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R2401 VRS-CY1JF101J J 100 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R2402 VRS-CY1JF101J J 100 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R2403 VRS-CY1JF101J J 100 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R2404 VRS-CY1JF101J J 100 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R2501 VRD-RA2BE123J J 12k 1/8W Carbon AA
R2503 VRS-CY1JF273J J 27k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R2504 VRS-CY1JF123J J 12k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R2505 VRS-CY1JF563J J 56k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R2506 VRS-CY1JF563J J 56k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R2507 VRS-CY1JF823J J 82k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R2508 VRS-CY1JF153J J 15k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R2509 VRS-CY1JF272J J 2.7k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R2601 VRD-RA2BE100J J 10 1/8W Carbon AA
R2602 VRS-CY1JF000J J 0 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R2604 VRS-CY1JF000J J 0 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R2605 VRS-CY1JF000J J 0 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R3001 VRD-RA2BE221J J 220 1/8W Carbon AA
R3002 VRD-RA2BE221J J 220 1/8W Carbon AA
R3003 VRS-CY1JF105J J 1.0M 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R3004 VRS-CY1JF104J J 100k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R3005 VRS-CY1JF623J J 62k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R3007 VRS-CY1JF332J J 3.3k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R3008 VRS-CY1JF302J J 3.0k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R3010 VRS-CY1JF392J J 3.9k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R3011 VRS-CY1JF101J J 100 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R3012 VRS-CY1JF101J J 100 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R3013 VRD-RA2BE101J J 100 1/8W Carbon AB
R3014 VRD-RA2BE101J J 100 1/8W Carbon AB
R3373 VRS-CY1JF000J J 0 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R3374 VRS-CY1JF103J J 10k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R3375 VRS-CY1JF000J J 0 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R3377 VRD-RA2BE822J J 8.2k 1/8W Carbon AA
R3378 VRD-RA2BE223J J 22k 1/8W Carbon AA
R3379 VRS-CY1JF683J J 68k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R3501 VRS-CY1JF750J J 7 5 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R3502 VRS-CY1JF104J J 100k 1/16W M-Ox. AA

QSW-K0079GEZZ
S2502 QSW-K0202PEZZ R VOL-Down AC
          or
QSW-K0079GEZZ
PWB-A: DUNTKA462WEV6
MAIN UNIT (Continued)
!
!
!
!
!
!
!
!
R730 VRS-CY1JF000J J 0 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R731 VRS-RG2HC821J+ X 820 1/2W M-Ox. AE
R745 VRD-RA2BE393J J 39k 1/8W Carbon AA
R746 VRS-CY1JF562J J 5.6k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R747 VRS-CY1JF682J J 6.8k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
Ref. No. Part No. Description Code Ref. No. Part No. Description Code
27

VS2SC3619LB1E
Q853 VS2SC3198-Y-1 J 2SC3198-Y AA
Q854 VS2SC3789//2E J 2SC3789 AF
          or
VS2SC3619LB1E
Q855 VS2SC3198-Y-1 J 2SC3198-Y AA
Q856 VS2SC3789//2E J 2SC3789 AF
          or
VS2SC3619LB
Q881 VS2SA1266-Y-1 J 2SA1266-Y AA
DIODES
D881 VHD1SS119//-1 J Diode AB
D882 VHD1SS119//-1 J Diode AB
D884 VHD1SS119//-1 J Diode AB
COIL
L851 VP-MK820K0000 J Peaking 82µH AB
CAPACITORS
[EL.··· Electrolytic]
C851 VCCSPA1HL391J J 390p 50V Ceramic AA
C852 VCCSPA1HL331J J 330p 50V Ceramic AA
C853 VCCSPA1HL391J J 390p 50V Ceramic AA
C854 RC-KZ0024CEZZ J 0.001 2kV Ceramic AC
          or
VCKYPB3DE472Z J 0.00472kV Ceramic AC
C883 VCEA0A1HW106M J 10 50V EL. AB
RESISTORS
[M-Ox.··· Metal Oxide]
R851 VRD-RA2BE470J J 47 1/8W Carbon AA
R852 VRD-RA2BE181J J 180 1/8W Carbon AA
R853 VRD-RA2BE121J J 120 1/8W Carbon AA
R855 VRD-RA2BE471J J 470 1/8W Carbon AA
R856 VRD-RA2BE221J J 220 1/8W Carbon AA
R857 VRS-VV3LB123J J 12k 3W M-Ox. AB
R858 VRD-RM2HD222J J 2.2k 1/2W Carbon AA
R859 VRD-RA2BE470J J 47 1/8W Carbon AA
R860 VRD-RA2BE181J J 180 1/8W Carbon AA
R861 VRD-RA2BE121J J 120 1/8W Carbon AA
R863 VRD-RA2BE471J J 470 1/8W Carbon AA
R864 VRD-RA2BE221J J 220 1/8W Carbon AA
R865 VRS-VV3LB123J J 12k 3W M-Ox. AB
R866 VRD-RM2HD222J J 2.2k 1/2W Carbon AA
R867 VRD-RA2BE470J J 47 1/8W Carbon AA
R868 VRD-RA2BE181J J 180 1/8W Carbon AA
R869 VRD-RA2BE121J J 120 1/8W Carbon AA
R871 VRD-RA2BE471J J 470 1/8W Carbon AA
R872 VRD-RA2BE221J J 220 1/8W Carbon AA
R873 VRS-VV3LB123J J 12k 3W M-Ox. AB
R874 VRD-RM2HD222J J 2.2k 1/2W Carbon AA
R881 VRD-RA2BE102J J 1.0k 1/8W Carbon AA
R882 VRD-RA2BE331J J 330 1/8W Carbon AA
R883 VRD-RA2BE561J J 560 1/8W Carbon AA
R884 VRD-RA2BE152J J 1.5k 1/8W Carbon AA
R895 VRD-RA2BE470J J 47 1/8W Carbon AA
MISCELLANEOUS PARTS
P851 QPLGN0541CEZZ J Plug, 5-pin (GBN) AB